



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** RES 9917, **Version:** 1

---

Resolution authorizing execution of a change order with IMCO General Construction in the amount of \$651,002.67, inclusive of applicable taxes, for a total contract amount of \$16,397,427.55 for Meydenbauer Bay Park Phase 1 construction, and execution of all documents necessary to implement settlement of a potential claim by IMCO for additional construction related costs.